- 1 SJR94
- 2 176873-1

By Senators Beasley, Albritton, Allen, Blackwell, Brewbaker,
Bussman, Chambliss, Coleman-Madison, Dial, Dunn, Figures,
Glover, Hightower, Holley, Holtzclaw, Livingston, Marsh,
McClendon, Melson, Orr, Pittman, Reed, Ross, Sanders, Sanford,
Scofield, Shelnutt, Singleton, Smith, Smitherman, Stutts,
Waggoner, Ward, Whatley and Williams
RFD:

10 First Read: 13-APR-16

176873-1:n:04/12/2016:DSM/th LRS2016-1494 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 NAMING THAT PORTION OF HIGHWAY 431 IN RUSSELL 8 COUNTY, ALABAMA, FROM MILE MARKER 91 TO 98 THE GENERAL EDWARD 9 10 F. CROWELL HIGHWAY. 11 12 WHEREAS, Edward F. Crowell served 35 years in the United States Air Force, becoming a Brigadier General on June 13 30, 2004; and 14 15 WHEREAS, General Crowell graduated from Alabama 16 State University and received advanced degrees from Auburn 17 University and Troy University; during his service career he 18 completed military studies at the Air War College, Air Command 19 and Staff, Squadron Officer School, and the National Security 20 Course; and WHEREAS, General Crowell received numerous 21 22 decorations and awards including, the U.S. Air Force 23 Distinguished Service Medal, the third highest honor given by 24 the U. S. Air Force; Legion of Merit, Meritorious Service 25 Medal, Air Force Commendation Medal, Air Force Achievement Medal, National Defense Service Medal, Global War on Terrorism 26 27 Service Medal, Air Reserve Forces Meritorious Service, Air

Force Longevity Service, Air Force Outstanding Unit Award,
 Armed Forces Reserve Medal with Silver Hour Glass, Joint
 Meritorious Unit Award, Small Expert Marksmanship Ribbon, and
 Air Force Training Ribbon; and

5 WHEREAS, it is both appropriate and desirable to 6 honor General Edward F. Crowell, who has made the lives of his 7 fellow citizens better and has brought honor and respect to 8 Alabama through his tireless and dedicated contributions to 9 this state and the country; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That in honor of General Edward F. Crowell we declare that the portion of Highway 431 in Russell County, Alabama, between mile markers 91 and 98, be named the General Edward F. Crowell Highway.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the appropriate officials be requested to place and maintain signs or markers as provided in this resolution

Page 2